504213559 02/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4260236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOFOCUS DPI LIMITED	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIESI FARMACEUTICI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA PALERMO, 26/A	
City:	PARMA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	43122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15316312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: ccameron@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 1. 1540 DONE OTTLET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	478823US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHLOE CAMERON	
SIGNATURE:	/Chloe Cameron/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=478823US ASSN#page1.tif source=478823US ASSN#page2.tif

PATENT 504213559 REEL: 041629 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BioFocus DPI Limited having a place of business at Chesterford Research Park, Saffron Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, United Kingdom, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, is a joint owner with Chiesi Farmaceutici S.p.A., by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Application No. 15/316,312, filed December 5, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Chiesi Farmaceutici S.p.A. having a place of business at Via Palermo, 26/A, 43122 Parma, Italy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Italy (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the invention described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BioFocus DPI Limited by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

BioFocus DPI Limited hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters

Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 041629 FRAME: 0841 interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BioFocus DPI Limited, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

BIOFOCUS DPI LIMITED

Date: 30 Jan 2017 By: Colly C. Name: Kate Higher Title: Con UP. Discorry

PATENT REEL: 041629 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 02/06/2017